T SERIES
IP 68 PUSH-PULL CONNECTORS
® ®
Precision modular connectors to suit your application
Since its creation in Switzerland in 1946 the LEMO Group has been recognized as a global leader of circular Push-Pull
connectors and connector solutions. Today LEMO and its affiliated companies, REDEL and COELVER, are active in
more than 80 countries with the help of over 40 subsidiaries and distributors.

FGG.1T.306.CLAC40Z = Straight plug with key (G) and cable collet for bend relief, 1T series, multipole type with 6 contacts, outer shell
in chrome-plated brass, PEEK insulator, male solder contacts, C type collet for 4.0 mm diameter cable and nut for fitting a bend relief.
Part Numbering System
Contact:
L	 =	female solder
A	=	male solder
M	=	female crimp
C	=	male crimp
N	=	female print
D	=	male print
V	=	female elbow print
Housing:
C	=	Chrome plated brass
K	=	Black Chrome plated brass
B	=	POM
Mechanical latching characteristics
Fv: 	average latching force.
Fd: average unmating force with axial pull on
the outer shell.
Fa:	average pull force with axial pull on the collet nut
Notes: forces were measured on outer shells not fitted with contacts.
Mechanical endurance: 3000 cycles. Average pull force (Fa) with axial
pull on the collet nut is about 50% of Fa values after 3000 cycles.
The values were measured according to the standard IEC 60512-7 test 13a.
1N = 0.102 kg.
Fv
Fd
Fa
Series
	 TT	 0T	 1T	 2T	 3T
Keyed watertight series
Force
(N)
Fv
Fd
Fa
	 14	 15	 16	 20	 28
	 12	 13	 14	 15	 24
	 80	 130	 250	 250	 400
® ®
3
Chrome-plated housing models
	 7.0	 33.2	 25.2	 5.5	 5
	 9.5	 39.0	 29.0	 7.5	 7
	 12.0	 46.0	 35.0	 11.0	 9
	 15.0	 55.0	 43.0	 14.0	 12
	 18.8	 64.0	 49.0	 16.0	 14
Dimensions (mm)
	 A	 L	 M	 S1	 S2
Reference
	Model	 Series
	 2.4	 3.0
	 1.0	 5.0
	 1.3	 6.5
	 1.3	 8.5
	 2.6	 10.5
Cable ø
	 min.	 max.
~M
~L
ø
A
S 1S 2
~M
~L
ø
A
S 1S 2
FGG	 Straight plug, cable collet